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A Letter from the OwnersA Letter from the Owners
To Our Esteemed Family, To Our Esteemed Family, 
  
Whether you are looking through this General Price List because Whether you are looking through this General Price List because 
you have lost a loved one, are planning a funeral service for a family you have lost a loved one, are planning a funeral service for a family 
member or yourself, or are just curious about funeral services, we member or yourself, or are just curious about funeral services, we 
want you to know that we are here for you. You don’t have to walk want you to know that we are here for you. You don’t have to walk 
down this road alone--we are here to help answer any questions you down this road alone--we are here to help answer any questions you 
may have, help you fulfill your wishes, and work together to make a may have, help you fulfill your wishes, and work together to make a 
special celebration for your loved one or yourself. special celebration for your loved one or yourself. 

Each person is so unique, and Hughes Family Tribute Center wants Each person is so unique, and Hughes Family Tribute Center wants 
to celebrate each person’s invdividuality and special characteristics. to celebrate each person’s invdividuality and special characteristics. 
Through our Life Celebrations, we help bring healing to grieving Through our Life Celebrations, we help bring healing to grieving 
hearts through the use of stories, memories, and more to create a hearts through the use of stories, memories, and more to create a 
lasting memory and immersive experience rather than just your typical lasting memory and immersive experience rather than just your typical 
funeral. Ask us more about Life Celebrations to see why most of our funeral. Ask us more about Life Celebrations to see why most of our 
families choose to honor their loved ones life (or their own life) in families choose to honor their loved ones life (or their own life) in 
such a unique and personal way. such a unique and personal way. 

Once again, please let us know if you have any questions or concerns. Once again, please let us know if you have any questions or concerns. 
Our phone lines are answered 24/7, each day of the year. Our family-Our phone lines are answered 24/7, each day of the year. Our family-
owned and operated business will treat you like family which means owned and operated business will treat you like family which means 
we will work with your time, your values, and your desires to give you we will work with your time, your values, and your desires to give you 
the service you want. the service you want. 

We are honored that you are entrusting us with such an important We are honored that you are entrusting us with such an important 
time in your life as well as the life of your loved one. Rest assured that time in your life as well as the life of your loved one. Rest assured that 
you, your family, and your loved one are in great hands. you, your family, and your loved one are in great hands. 

With Warmth and Kindness, With Warmth and Kindness, 

DeWayne & Stephanie Hughes DeWayne & Stephanie Hughes 
(Owners & Managers of Hughes Family Tribute Center)(Owners & Managers of Hughes Family Tribute Center)
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Why a Life Celebration?Why a Life Celebration?

A special nickname, a unique hobby, an irreplaceable smile, a A special nickname, a unique hobby, an irreplaceable smile, a 
favorite food, an amazing passion, a rare talent...favorite food, an amazing passion, a rare talent...

When you think of your loved one, you remember those When you think of your loved one, you remember those 
unique qualities that made them the special person that unique qualities that made them the special person that 
changed your life and life of your family. Every life lesson, changed your life and life of your family. Every life lesson, 
every laugh, every story and memory—deserves to be every laugh, every story and memory—deserves to be 
celebrated in its own special way.celebrated in its own special way.

At Hughes Family Tribute Center, our mission is to create At Hughes Family Tribute Center, our mission is to create 
personal and meaningful experiences that honor the unique personal and meaningful experiences that honor the unique 
life of your loved one while promoting healing for the family life of your loved one while promoting healing for the family 
members and friends who are grieving the loss of this members and friends who are grieving the loss of this 
cherished special person. cherished special person. 

During the arrangement meeting, feel free to tell us stories During the arrangement meeting, feel free to tell us stories 
and memories about your loved one. We will use those and memories about your loved one. We will use those 
memories, characteristics, likes, loves, passions, hobbies, and memories, characteristics, likes, loves, passions, hobbies, and 
even dislikes to create an immersive experience that tells the even dislikes to create an immersive experience that tells the 
story of your loved one. story of your loved one. 

Find out why most of our families choose to celebrate their Find out why most of our families choose to celebrate their 
loved one through Life Celebrations. loved one through Life Celebrations. 

A Life Celebration—not because they died, but because they A Life Celebration—not because they died, but because they 
lived.lived.
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Life Celebration Burial PackageLife Celebration Burial Package
If you or your loved one would prefer burial as a final If you or your loved one would prefer burial as a final 

disposition, this package is for you! Whether you already have disposition, this package is for you! Whether you already have 
a cemetery in mind or need recommendations, we can assist a cemetery in mind or need recommendations, we can assist 
you in making sure you or your loved one have the service you in making sure you or your loved one have the service 

you want with the burial you desire. you want with the burial you desire. 

Package Price OverviewPackage Price Overview
1 Day Basic Service						      $6,995.001 Day Basic Service						      $6,995.00
1 Day Standard Service					     $8,495.001 Day Standard Service					     $8,495.00
2 Day Standard Service					     $8,995.002 Day Standard Service					     $8,995.00
2 Day 2 Day ““The Best”The Best” Service					     $12,995.00 Service					     $12,995.00
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Package Price Break-DownPackage Price Break-Down

1 Day Basic Service 1 Day Standard 
Service

2 Day Standard 
Service

2 Day “The Best” 
Service

Services of Funeral Directors 
and Staff X X X X

Embalming/Refrigeration X X X X
Dressing, Casketing & Basic 

Cosmetics X X X X

Visitation in Chapel 2 Hours Before 
Service Only

3 Hours Before 
Service

3 Hours Night Before 
Service

3 Hours Night Before 
Service

Services in Funeral Chapel / 
Other Location X X X X

Initial Transfer from Place of 
Death X X X X

Funeral Coach X X X X
Flower Car X X X

Life Celebration Materials Basic Standard Standard Standard+++
Memorial Video X X X X

Surround Video Experience X
Special Additions Pick 2

FullCircle After Care X
Reception Room Before or 

After Service X

Life Celebration Burial PackageLife Celebration Burial Package
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Life Celebration Cremation PackageLife Celebration Cremation Package
More and more families are choosing cremation as their preferred More and more families are choosing cremation as their preferred 

final disposition. Cremation is flexible in that you can choose final disposition. Cremation is flexible in that you can choose 
to keep your loved one at home, placed in a niche, scattered in to keep your loved one at home, placed in a niche, scattered in 
a special place, buried, or even placed in jewelry. If you need a special place, buried, or even placed in jewelry. If you need 

assistance in determining what you’d like to do with your loved one’s assistance in determining what you’d like to do with your loved one’s 
remains, we’d be happy to help you navigate options while you have remains, we’d be happy to help you navigate options while you have 
the service your desire. During the service, you can choose to have the service your desire. During the service, you can choose to have 

your loved one present in a casket or in an urn if you choose.your loved one present in a casket or in an urn if you choose.

Package Price OverviewPackage Price Overview
1 Day Basic Service						      $6,495.001 Day Basic Service						      $6,495.00
1 Day Standard Service					     $7,495.001 Day Standard Service					     $7,495.00
2 Day Standard Service					     $7,995.002 Day Standard Service					     $7,995.00
2 Day 2 Day ““The Best”The Best”   Service					    $11,995.00 Service					    $11,995.00
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1 Day Basic Service 1 Day Standard 
Service

2 Day Standard 
Service

2 Day "The Best" 
Service

Services of Funeral Directors and 
Staff X X X X

Embalming/Refrigeration X X X X
Dressing, Casketing & Basic 

Cosmetics X X X X

Visitation in Chapel 2 Hours Before 
Service Only

3 Hours Before 
Service

3 Hours Night Before 
Service

3 Hours Night Before 
Service

Services in Funeral Chapel / 
Other Location X X X X

Initial Transfer from Place of 
Death X X X X

Life Celebration Materials Basic Standard Standard Standard+++
Memorial Video X X X X

Surround Video Experience X
Special Additions Pick 2

Reception Room Before or 
After Service X

FullCircle After Care X
Standard Cremation Fee X X X X

Package Price Break-DownPackage Price Break-Down

Life Celebration Cremation PackageLife Celebration Cremation Package
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Life Celebration Memorial PackageLife Celebration Memorial Package
Some families or loved ones choose to not to have a body Some families or loved ones choose to not to have a body 

present at the funeral service. Whether it is family preference, present at the funeral service. Whether it is family preference, 
time constraints, or due to traumatic situations, we can help time constraints, or due to traumatic situations, we can help 
families honor their loved one’s memory in spectacular ways families honor their loved one’s memory in spectacular ways 

with memorial services that will encourage with memorial services that will encourage 
honoring and healing.honoring and healing.

1 Day Standard 
Service

1 Day "The Best" 
Service

Services of Funeral Directors and 
Staff X X

Refrigeration X X
Dressing & Basic Cosmetics X X

Visitation in Chapel 2 Hours Before 
Service

2 Hours Before 
Service

Services in Funeral Chapel X X
Initial Transfer from Place of 

Death X X

Life Celebration Materials Standard Standard+++
Memorial Video X X

Surround Video Experience X
Reception Room Before or After 

Service X

FullCircle After Care X
Standard Cremation Fee X X

Package Price Break-DownPackage Price Break-Down

Package Price OverviewPackage Price Overview
1 Day Standard Service					     $5,850.001 Day Standard Service					     $5,850.00
1 Day 1 Day ““The Best”The Best”   Service					    $7,595.00 Service					    $7,595.00
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Casket Price ListCasket Price List

Casket PricesCasket Prices
(Full Prices Range from $1,295.00 to $6,995.00)(Full Prices Range from $1,295.00 to $6,995.00)

Copper - Non-RustingCopper - Non-Rusting

Cyprus										          $6,995.00Cyprus										          $6,995.00

	 Heritage Bronze Finish, Natural Brushing, Almond Velvet Interior	 Heritage Bronze Finish, Natural Brushing, Almond Velvet Interior

Stainless Steel - Rust ResistantStainless Steel - Rust Resistant

Sanctuary										          $3,195.00		 Sanctuary										          $3,195.00		

	 Highland Blue Finish, Natural Brushing, Blue Velvet Interior	 Highland Blue Finish, Natural Brushing, Blue Velvet Interior

Majestic Pink Rose								        $3,195.00Majestic Pink Rose								        $3,195.00

	 Silver Rose Shaded Platinum Finish, Natural Brushing, Pink Velvet Interior	 Silver Rose Shaded Platinum Finish, Natural Brushing, Pink Velvet Interior

SteelSteel

(18 gauge unless otherwise noted)(18 gauge unless otherwise noted)

Devotion										          $2,995.00		 Devotion										          $2,995.00		

	 Bronze Gold Finish, Almond Velvet Interior	 Bronze Gold Finish, Almond Velvet Interior

Hampton Honor									         $2,595.00Hampton Honor									         $2,595.00

	 Platinum Finish, Natural Brushing, White Velvet Interior, Militrary Kit	 Platinum Finish, Natural Brushing, White Velvet Interior, Militrary Kit

Hampton										          $2,095.00Hampton										          $2,095.00

	 Platinum Finish, Natural Brushing, White Velvet Interior	 Platinum Finish, Natural Brushing, White Velvet Interior

Harmony										          $2,395.00Harmony										          $2,395.00

	 Dark Orchid Finish, Natural Pink Brushing, Pink Velvet Interior	 Dark Orchid Finish, Natural Pink Brushing, Pink Velvet Interior

Disclaimer of Warranties: Disclaimer of Warranties: HUGHES FAMILY TRIBUTE CENTER makes no representation or HUGHES FAMILY TRIBUTE CENTER makes no representation or 
warranties regarding caskets. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection warranties regarding caskets. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection 

with caskets and/or containers sold are the express written warranties, if any, extended by with caskets and/or containers sold are the express written warranties, if any, extended by 
the manufactures thereof. HUGHES FAMILY TRIBUTE CENTER hereby expressly disclaims all the manufactures thereof. HUGHES FAMILY TRIBUTE CENTER hereby expressly disclaims all 
warranties expressed or implied, relating to the caskets and/or containers, including, but not warranties expressed or implied, relating to the caskets and/or containers, including, but not 

limited to, the implied warranties merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.limited to, the implied warranties merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.
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Casket Price List (Cont.)Casket Price List (Cont.)
Steel (Cont.)Steel (Cont.)

Sterling										          $2,395.00Sterling										          $2,395.00

	 Urn Shape Corners, Natural Brushing, White Velvet Interior	 Urn Shape Corners, Natural Brushing, White Velvet Interior

	 Available in Silver, Copper, Cherry, Ebony, or Gold Exterior	 Available in Silver, Copper, Cherry, Ebony, or Gold Exterior

Ebony										          $2,295.00Ebony										          $2,295.00

	 Ebony or White Exterior, Natural Brushing, Velvet Interior, Round Shell	 Ebony or White Exterior, Natural Brushing, Velvet Interior, Round Shell

Gloria (Enhanced Width)							       $2,295.00Gloria (Enhanced Width)							       $2,295.00

	 Antique White Shaded Silver Rose Finish, Pink Crepe Interior	 Antique White Shaded Silver Rose Finish, Pink Crepe Interior

Graham (Enhanced Width)							       $2,295.00Graham (Enhanced Width)							       $2,295.00

	 Grecian Gold Shaded Saddle Bronze Finish, Almond Crepe Interior		 Grecian Gold Shaded Saddle Bronze Finish, Almond Crepe Interior	

Grayson (Enhanced Width)							       $2,295.00Grayson (Enhanced Width)							       $2,295.00

	 Silver Shaded Ebony Finish, White Crepe Interior	 Silver Shaded Ebony Finish, White Crepe Interior

Gregory (Enhanced Width)							       $2,295.00Gregory (Enhanced Width)							       $2,295.00

	 Monarch Blue Shaded Ebony Finish, Blue Crepe Interior	 Monarch Blue Shaded Ebony Finish, Blue Crepe Interior

Silver Rose										          $2,295.00Silver Rose										          $2,295.00

	 Silver Rose Finish, Natural Brushing, Pink Velvet Interior, Round Shell	 Silver Rose Finish, Natural Brushing, Pink Velvet Interior, Round Shell

Triton											          $2,295.00Triton											          $2,295.00

	 Blue, White, or Gold Exterior, Velvet Interior		 Blue, White, or Gold Exterior, Velvet Interior	

Carnation										          $2,195.00Carnation										          $2,195.00

	 White Shaded Silver Rose Finish, Pink Velvet Interior, Round Shell	 White Shaded Silver Rose Finish, Pink Velvet Interior, Round Shell

Going Home									         $2,095.00Going Home									         $2,095.00

	 Storm Blue Finish, Natural Brushing, Blue Velvet Interior	 Storm Blue Finish, Natural Brushing, Blue Velvet Interior

Kessler										          $2,095.00Kessler										          $2,095.00

	 Bronze & Tiffany Gold Finish, Almond Crepe Interior	 Bronze & Tiffany Gold Finish, Almond Crepe Interior

Lilac											           $2,095.00Lilac											           $2,095.00

	 Purple Shaded Bronze Finish, Natural Brushing, Pink Velvet Interior	 Purple Shaded Bronze Finish, Natural Brushing, Pink Velvet Interior

Sheffield										          $1,995.00Sheffield										          $1,995.00

	 Antique Gold Finish, Rosetan Crepe Interior	 Antique Gold Finish, Rosetan Crepe Interior
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Casket Price List (Cont.)Casket Price List (Cont.)
Steel (Cont.)Steel (Cont.)

Eternity (Enhanced Width, 20 gauge, non-gasketed)			   $2,195.00Eternity (Enhanced Width, 20 gauge, non-gasketed)			   $2,195.00

	 White or Blue Exterior, White or Blue Crepe Interior	 White or Blue Exterior, White or Blue Crepe Interior

Last Supper	 (20 gauge, gasketed)		       			      $2,195.00Last Supper	 (20 gauge, gasketed)		       			      $2,195.00

	 White Shaded Gold Finish, White Crepe Interior	 White Shaded Gold Finish, White Crepe Interior

Norton (20 gauge, non-gasketed)						      $1,295.00Norton (20 gauge, non-gasketed)						      $1,295.00

	 Available in White, Silver, Blue, or Copper. Crepe Interior.	 Available in White, Silver, Blue, or Copper. Crepe Interior.

WoodWood

Newton					          				       $3,995.00Newton					          				       $3,995.00

	 Cherry Satin Finish, Soft White Velvet Interior	 Cherry Satin Finish, Soft White Velvet Interior

Remington										          $3,695.00Remington										          $3,695.00

	 High Gloss Finish, Eggshell Velvet Interior	 High Gloss Finish, Eggshell Velvet Interior

Montclair										          $3,395.00Montclair										          $3,395.00

	 Tan Satin Finish, Almond Velvet Interior	 Tan Satin Finish, Almond Velvet Interior

Westminster									         $3,395.00Westminster									         $3,395.00

	 High Gloss Cherry Finish, Almond Velvet Interior	 High Gloss Cherry Finish, Almond Velvet Interior

Winston										          $3,395.00Winston										          $3,395.00

	 Walnut Satin Finish, Soft White Velvet Interior	 Walnut Satin Finish, Soft White Velvet Interior

Fairbanks										          $3,095.00Fairbanks										          $3,095.00

	 Natural Satin Finish, Almond Velvet Interior	 Natural Satin Finish, Almond Velvet Interior

Kingdom										          $3,095.00Kingdom										          $3,095.00

	 High Gloss Walnut Finish, Rosetan Velvet Interior, Metal Pieta Hardware	 High Gloss Walnut Finish, Rosetan Velvet Interior, Metal Pieta Hardware
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Casket Price List (Cont.)Casket Price List (Cont.)
Wood (Cont.)Wood (Cont.)

Melody										          $3,095.00Melody										          $3,095.00

	 Vintage Satin Finish, Almond Velvet Interior	 Vintage Satin Finish, Almond Velvet Interior

Westbrook										          $2,995.00Westbrook										          $2,995.00

	 Natural Satin Finish, Almond Velvet Interior	 Natural Satin Finish, Almond Velvet Interior

Herron										          $2,895.00Herron										          $2,895.00

	 Satin Mission Brown Finish, Khaki Weave Interior	 Satin Mission Brown Finish, Khaki Weave Interior

Hilton										          $2,695.00Hilton										          $2,695.00

	 High Gloss Cherry Finish, Eggshell Velvet Interior	 High Gloss Cherry Finish, Eggshell Velvet Interior

McKenzie										          $2,595.00McKenzie										          $2,595.00

	 Satin Walnut Finish, Rosetan Crepe Interior (Also Available In High Gloss)	 Satin Walnut Finish, Rosetan Crepe Interior (Also Available In High Gloss)

Timberline										          $2,495.00Timberline										          $2,495.00

	 Natural Satin Finish, White Crepe Interior	 Natural Satin Finish, White Crepe Interior

Stouffer										          $2,295.00Stouffer										          $2,295.00

	 Dark Cherry Satin Finish or Oak Satin Finish, Soft White Velvet Interior	 Dark Cherry Satin Finish or Oak Satin Finish, Soft White Velvet Interior

Kenwood										          $1,295.00Kenwood										          $1,295.00

	 Satin Finish, Almond Velvet Interior, No Metal Fasteners	 Satin Finish, Almond Velvet Interior, No Metal Fasteners
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Casket Price List (Cont.)Casket Price List (Cont.)

Cremation Caskets / ContainersCremation Caskets / Containers

Mason Cherry									         $3,895.00Mason Cherry									         $3,895.00

	 Cherry Solid and Veneers, Velvet Interior	 Cherry Solid and Veneers, Velvet Interior

Clifton										          $2595.00Clifton										          $2595.00

		 Select Hardwood Solid, Crepe InteriorSelect Hardwood Solid, Crepe Interior

Libra											           $2,395.00Libra											           $2,395.00

	 Wood Veneer, Crepe Interior	 Wood Veneer, Crepe Interior

Dryden										          $1,695.00Dryden										          $1,695.00

		 Select Hardwood Veneer, Crepe InteriorSelect Hardwood Veneer, Crepe Interior

Deluxe Ceremonial Casket (Includes Insert)				    $1,695.00Deluxe Ceremonial Casket (Includes Insert)				    $1,695.00

	 Rental, Select Hardwood, Velvet Interior	 Rental, Select Hardwood, Velvet Interior

Standard Ceremonial Casket (Includes Insert)				    $1,295.00Standard Ceremonial Casket (Includes Insert)				    $1,295.00

		 Rental, Select Hardwood Veneer, Crepe InteriorRental, Select Hardwood Veneer, Crepe Interior

Ceremonial Chaise Casket (Includes Insert)				    $895.00Ceremonial Chaise Casket (Includes Insert)				    $895.00

		 Rental, Open Top, Wood Veneer, Crepe InteriorRental, Open Top, Wood Veneer, Crepe Interior

Alternative Container								        $200.00Alternative Container								        $200.00

	 Cardboard, No Interior	 Cardboard, No Interior
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Outer Burial Container Price ListOuter Burial Container Price List

In many areas of the country, state or local law does not require that you purchase a container In many areas of the country, state or local law does not require that you purchase a container 
to surround the casket in the grave. However, many cemeteries require that you have such to surround the casket in the grave. However, many cemeteries require that you have such 
a container so that the grave will not sink. Either a liner or a burial vault will satisfy these a container so that the grave will not sink. Either a liner or a burial vault will satisfy these 

requirements.requirements.

Disclaimer of Warranties:Disclaimer of Warranties: HUGHES FAMILY TRIBUTE CENTER makes no representation or warranties regarding  HUGHES FAMILY TRIBUTE CENTER makes no representation or warranties regarding 
outer burial containers. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with outer burial containers outer burial containers. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with outer burial containers 

sold are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufactures thereof. HUGHES FAMILY TRIBUTE sold are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufactures thereof. HUGHES FAMILY TRIBUTE 
CENTER hereby expressly disclaims all warranties expressed or implied, relating to the outer burial containers, CENTER hereby expressly disclaims all warranties expressed or implied, relating to the outer burial containers, 

including, but not limited to, the implied warranties merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.including, but not limited to, the implied warranties merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

Outer Burial Container PricesOuter Burial Container Prices
(Full Prices Range from $1395.00 to $5.495.00)(Full Prices Range from $1395.00 to $5.495.00)

Vault #30Vault #30
Reinforced Concrete 30x86Reinforced Concrete 30x86

Doric Bronze									         $5,495.00Doric Bronze									         $5,495.00

	 Triple Wall Bronze and ABS	 Triple Wall Bronze and ABS

Lydian Copper									         $4,995.00Lydian Copper									         $4,995.00

	 Triple Wall Copper and ABS	 Triple Wall Copper and ABS

Athenian Stainless Vault								       $3,750.00Athenian Stainless Vault								       $3,750.00

	 Triple Wall Stainless Steel and ABS	 Triple Wall Stainless Steel and ABS

Patrician Vault									         $2,995.00Patrician Vault									         $2,995.00

	 Double Wall ABS	 Double Wall ABS

Tiara Vault										          $2,295.00Tiara Vault										          $2,295.00

	 Double Wall Durapreme	 Double Wall Durapreme

Titan Vault										          $1,795.00Titan Vault										          $1,795.00

	 Double Wall Durapreme	 Double Wall Durapreme

Grave LinersGrave Liners
Non-Reinforced ConcreteNon-Reinforced Concrete

Concrete Box #30								        $1395.00Concrete Box #30								        $1395.00

	 Box Type - 30x86	 Box Type - 30x861414



Outer Burial Container Price List (Cont.)Outer Burial Container Price List (Cont.)

Outer Burial Containers for UrnsOuter Burial Containers for Urns
(Full Prices Range from $495.00 to $1,095.00)(Full Prices Range from $495.00 to $1,095.00)

Doric Bronze Urn Vault								       $1,095.00Doric Bronze Urn Vault								       $1,095.00

	 Triple Wall Bronze and ABS	 Triple Wall Bronze and ABS

Lydian Copper Urn Vault							       $1,045.00Lydian Copper Urn Vault							       $1,045.00

	 Triple Wall Copper and ABS	 Triple Wall Copper and ABS

Athenian Stainless Urn Vault							       $945.00Athenian Stainless Urn Vault							       $945.00

	 Triple Wall Stainless Steel and ABS	 Triple Wall Stainless Steel and ABS

Patrician Urn Vault								        $845.00Patrician Urn Vault								        $845.00

	 Double Wall ABS	 Double Wall ABS

Titan Urn Vault									         $745.00Titan Urn Vault									         $745.00

	 Double Wall Durapreme	 Double Wall Durapreme

Vanderbur Cultured Marble Urn Vault Combo				    $495.00Vanderbur Cultured Marble Urn Vault Combo				    $495.00

	 With Engraving								        $575.00	 With Engraving								        $575.00

Pebblecove	Urn Vault								        $545.00Pebblecove	Urn Vault								        $545.00
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Special AdditionsSpecial Additions
Please take a look at our list of special additions. These items are intended to Please take a look at our list of special additions. These items are intended to 
make services extra special to honor loved ones and bring healing to families. make services extra special to honor loved ones and bring healing to families. 
Our list of special additions is subject to change without notice and a specific Our list of special additions is subject to change without notice and a specific 

item is not guaranteed to be available at the time of the service.item is not guaranteed to be available at the time of the service.

List of Special AdditionsList of Special Additions
Trinity Dove Release							       $325.00Trinity Dove Release							       $325.00
Butterfly Release (100 butterflies)				   Butterfly Release (100 butterflies)				    $350.00$350.00
Life Story Written by Staff						     Life Story Written by Staff						      $300.00$300.00
Celebrant-Led Time of Sharing					     $200.00Celebrant-Led Time of Sharing					     $200.00
Celebrant-Conducted Service					     $400.00Celebrant-Conducted Service					     $400.00
Life Celebration Backdrop						      $645.00Life Celebration Backdrop						      $645.00
Catering 	Allowance*							       $1,250.00Catering 	Allowance*							       $1,250.00
Horse Drawn Hearse*							       $1,250.00Horse Drawn Hearse*							       $1,250.00
Bagpiper*									         $400.00Bagpiper*									         $400.00
Balloon Release (100 balloons)					     $325.00Balloon Release (100 balloons)					     $325.00

* These items count as 2 selections in the * These items count as 2 selections in the ““The Best”The Best”   Life Celebration Packages. Life Celebration Packages.
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Itemized List of Goods & ServicesItemized List of Goods & Services
You can choose to do your sesrvices “à la carte” rather than choosing You can choose to do your sesrvices “à la carte” rather than choosing 

packages. The goods and services shown below are those we can provide packages. The goods and services shown below are those we can provide 
to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any However, any 
funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services 
and overhead.and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items  If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items 
you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the 

statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Standard Service ItemsStandard Service Items
(This is a base recommendation for funeral services, but not all items are required)(This is a base recommendation for funeral services, but not all items are required)

Professional Staff Services							       $2,950.00Professional Staff Services							       $2,950.00
	 This fee is for our basic services and will be added to the total 	 This fee is for our basic services and will be added to the total 
	 cost of the funeral arrangements that you select. This fee is already	 cost of the funeral arrangements that you select. This fee is already
	 included in our charges for direct cremation, immediate burials, and 	 included in our charges for direct cremation, immediate burials, and 
	 forwarding or receiving remains.	 forwarding or receiving remains.

Embalming										          $1,250.00Embalming										          $1,250.00
	 Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. 	 Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. 
	 Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain 	 Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain 
	 funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not 	 funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not 
	 want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement 	 want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement 
	 that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or 	 that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or 
	 immediate burial.	 immediate burial.

Dressing & Casketing			  Dressing & Casketing			   					     $350.00					     $350.00

Visitation (Life Celebration Room)						      $600.00Visitation (Life Celebration Room)						      $600.00

Use of Chapel 									         $850.00Use of Chapel 									         $850.00

Initial Transfer of Deceased							       $550.00Initial Transfer of Deceased							       $550.00
		 (Single Staff Removal within 35-mile radius of Dallas)(Single Staff Removal within 35-mile radius of Dallas)

Funeral Coach									         $600.00Funeral Coach									         $600.00

Flower Car										         Flower Car										          $300.00$300.00

											           $7,450.00											           $7,450.00
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Itemized List of Goods & Services (Cont.)Itemized List of Goods & Services (Cont.)

List of Goods & ServicesList of Goods & Services
Washing & Disinfecting Unembalmed Deceased	Washing & Disinfecting Unembalmed Deceased	 		  $250.00		  $250.00

Refrigeration									         $1,250.00Refrigeration									         $1,250.00

Care for Autopsied Deceased							      $350.00Care for Autopsied Deceased							      $350.00

Care for Donor									         $350.00Care for Donor									         $350.00

Disaster Pouch									         $350.00Disaster Pouch									         $350.00

Additional Charge for Initial Transfer Requiring 2 People		  $250.00Additional Charge for Initial Transfer Requiring 2 People		  $250.00			  			 
(For transfers occuring at a residence or for over 300 lbs)(For transfers occuring at a residence or for over 300 lbs)

Standard Cremation Fee (Up to 300 lbs)					     $400.00Standard Cremation Fee (Up to 300 lbs)					     $400.00

Non-Standard Cremation Fee (300 lbs to 450 lbs)			   $700.00Non-Standard Cremation Fee (300 lbs to 450 lbs)			   $700.00

Staffed Visitation at Other Facility 						      $850.00Staffed Visitation at Other Facility 						      $850.00

Church Service with Staff and Equipment					    $850.00Church Service with Staff and Equipment					    $850.00

Graveside Service with Staff and Equipment				    $750.00Graveside Service with Staff and Equipment				    $750.00

Weekend Service Charge (Saturday or Sunday)				    $500.00Weekend Service Charge (Saturday or Sunday)				    $500.00

Additional Hour of Visitation							       $300.00/hourAdditional Hour of Visitation							       $300.00/hour

Additional Charge for Use of Chapel for Visitation			   $250.00Additional Charge for Use of Chapel for Visitation			   $250.00

Limousine										          $775.00Limousine										          $775.00

Sprinter										          Ask a DirectorSprinter										          Ask a Director

Lead/Clergy Car									         $450.00Lead/Clergy Car									         $450.00

Service Vehicle									         $400.00Service Vehicle									         $400.00

Additional Mileage								        $3.50/mileAdditional Mileage								        $3.50/mile

Processional Escorts (Minimum of 2 escorts per 20 vehicles)		 $250.00/escortProcessional Escorts (Minimum of 2 escorts per 20 vehicles)		 $250.00/escort

Standard Air Tray									         $250.00Standard Air Tray									         $250.00

Oversized Air Tray								        $350.00Oversized Air Tray								        $350.00

Combo Case									         $450.00Combo Case									         $450.00

Ziegler Case									         $750.00Ziegler Case									         $750.00

Preparing Consulate Documents						      $200.00Preparing Consulate Documents						      $200.00

		 		 1818



Itemized List of Goods & Services (Cont.)Itemized List of Goods & Services (Cont.)

List of Goods & ServicesList of Goods & Services
Apostille Service									         $185.00Apostille Service									         $185.00

Mailing Cremated Remains							       $150.00Mailing Cremated Remains							       $150.00

Mailing Death Certificates (FedEx)						      $25.00Mailing Death Certificates (FedEx)						      $25.00

Mailing Death Certificiates (USPS Priority)					    $15.00Mailing Death Certificiates (USPS Priority)					    $15.00

Video Tribute 									         $150.00Video Tribute 									         $150.00

Live Streaming at Funeral Home						      $250.00Live Streaming at Funeral Home						      $250.00

Live Streaming at Other Location						      $300.00Live Streaming at Other Location						      $300.00

Insurance Assignment Fee							       4% Insurance Assignment Fee							       4% 

Credit Card Processing Fee - Discount Packages			   3%Credit Card Processing Fee - Discount Packages			   3%

Basic Register Book								        $45.00Basic Register Book								        $45.00

Custom Acknowledgement Cards (50 Cards)				    $125.00Custom Acknowledgement Cards (50 Cards)				    $125.00

Custom Prayer Cards (100 Cards)						      $125.00Custom Prayer Cards (100 Cards)						      $125.00

Custom Memorial Folders (50 Cards)					     $125.00Custom Memorial Folders (50 Cards)					     $125.00

Crucifix										          $65.00Crucifix										          $65.00

Custom Cap Panel								        $375.00Custom Cap Panel								        $375.00

Butterfly Release (50 Butterflies)						      $250.00Butterfly Release (50 Butterflies)						      $250.00

Canvas Portrait									         $125.00Canvas Portrait									         $125.00

Use of Life Celebration Room for Reception (3 hours)			   $600.00Use of Life Celebration Room for Reception (3 hours)			   $600.00

Custom Video Wall								        $400.00Custom Video Wall								        $400.00

BioSeal										          $300.00BioSeal										          $300.00

FullCircle After Care								        $245.00FullCircle After Care								        $245.00
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Other ServicesOther Services

Direct Cremation ServicesDirect Cremation Services
(Additional  cremation packages are available like our Life Celebration Cremation and Memorial Packages)(Additional  cremation packages are available like our Life Celebration Cremation and Memorial Packages)

Our Direct Cremation Services include the basic services of our funeral directors and staff, Our Direct Cremation Services include the basic services of our funeral directors and staff, 
the initial call and transfer of deceased to our funeral home (within a 35-mile radius of Dallas), the initial call and transfer of deceased to our funeral home (within a 35-mile radius of Dallas), 

refrigeration, and the standard crematory fee.refrigeration, and the standard crematory fee.
If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative 

containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials 
(with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are  made of cardboard material (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are  made of cardboard material 

with a wooden base. with a wooden base. 

Direct Cremation with Alternative Container		   	    $2,195.00Direct Cremation with Alternative Container		   	    $2,195.00

	 Provided by Hughes Family Tribute Center	 Provided by Hughes Family Tribute Center

Direct Cremation with Container Provided by Family			   $1,995.00	Direct Cremation with Container Provided by Family			   $1,995.00	

Direct Cremation with Cremation Casket Selected			   $1,995.00Direct Cremation with Cremation Casket Selected			   $1,995.00

	 From Hughes Family Tribute Center 	 From Hughes Family Tribute Center (Price of casket will be added to this price)(Price of casket will be added to this price)

Immediate Burial ServicesImmediate Burial Services
(Additional  burial packages are available like our Life Celebration Burial Package)(Additional  burial packages are available like our Life Celebration Burial Package)

Our Immediate Burial Service includes the basic services of our funeral directors and staff, Our Immediate Burial Service includes the basic services of our funeral directors and staff, 
refrigeration, washing and disinfecting unembalmed deceased, dressing and casketing of deceased,  refrigeration, washing and disinfecting unembalmed deceased, dressing and casketing of deceased,  

and use of a service vehicle for transportation of the deceased to the cemetery for burial. and use of a service vehicle for transportation of the deceased to the cemetery for burial. 
Cemetery charges and fees are not included in our Immediate Burial Service charge. Cemetery charges and fees are not included in our Immediate Burial Service charge. 

Immediate Burial with Alternative Container			       $4,925.00Immediate Burial with Alternative Container			       $4,925.00

	 Provided by Hughes Family Tribute Center	 Provided by Hughes Family Tribute Center

Immediate Burial with Container Provided by Family			   $4,725.00Immediate Burial with Container Provided by Family			   $4,725.00

Immediate Burial with Casket Selected	  				    $4,725.00Immediate Burial with Casket Selected	  				    $4,725.00

	 From Hughes Family Tribute Center (	 From Hughes Family Tribute Center (Price of casket will be added to this price)Price of casket will be added to this price)

2020

Simple Cremation OptionsSimple Cremation Options
Simple Cremation								        	    $2695.00Simple Cremation								        	    $2695.00

	 1 hour family viewing, bathing, alternative container	 1 hour family viewing, bathing, alternative container

Simple Cremation										         $2945.00Simple Cremation										         $2945.00

	 1 hour family viewing, dressing, bathing, alternative container	 1 hour family viewing, dressing, bathing, alternative container



Other Services (Cont.)Other Services (Cont.)

Forwarding of Deceased to Another Funeral HomeForwarding of Deceased to Another Funeral Home
This charge includes the basic services of our funeral directors and staff, the initial call and transfer of This charge includes the basic services of our funeral directors and staff, the initial call and transfer of 

deceased to our funeral home (within a 35-mile radius of Dallas), and embalming.deceased to our funeral home (within a 35-mile radius of Dallas), and embalming.

Forwarding of Deceased to Another Funeral Home 		     $3,775.00Forwarding of Deceased to Another Funeral Home 		     $3,775.00

		

Receiving of Deceased From Another Funeral HomeReceiving of Deceased From Another Funeral Home
This charge includes the basic services of our funeral directors and staff, transfer from airport, and This charge includes the basic services of our funeral directors and staff, transfer from airport, and 

transportation to cemetery or crematory.transportation to cemetery or crematory.

Receiving of Deceased to Another Funeral Home 		     $3,075.00Receiving of Deceased to Another Funeral Home 		     $3,075.00

		
Disinterment ServiceDisinterment Service

This charge includes securing necessary permits, coordination with cemetery, and supervision of This charge includes securing necessary permits, coordination with cemetery, and supervision of 
disinterment. This charge does not include any permit costs, cemetery fees, replacement casket or outer disinterment. This charge does not include any permit costs, cemetery fees, replacement casket or outer 

burial container, or transportation of disinterred remains.burial container, or transportation of disinterred remains.

Disinterment Service							          $2,475.00Disinterment Service							          $2,475.00

2121

		


